Continuing Education From College Credits to Real Estate Credits for Sandra Lee Ware

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

DTCC

Beebe S of Nursing

Beebe S of Nursing

Beebe S of Nursing

Beebe S of Nursing

BMC

BMC

Long & Foster Inst of Real Estate
St of DE Div of Professional Regulation
St of DE

C-21 Headquarters-Princeton, NJ
St of DE

C-21

SCAOR

DTCC

DTCC

SCAOR

DRE CEC

Lank Johnson & Tull C.P.A.
Fred Pryor Seminars
SCAOR

DREC

SCAOR

SCAOR

SCAOR

Asset Preservaton Inc
DAR

DREC

SCAOR

SCAOR

DTCC
DRE CEC

Anatomy & Physiology |
Chemistry for Health Services
College Reading & Study skills
Substance Abuse & Pregnancy
The Affected Neonate

Nutrition & Diet Therapy
Sociology |

Anatomy & Physiology I
General Microbiology
Anatomy & Physiology IlI
Nursing Care of Adults

Nursing Care of Adults Il
Clinical Care in hospital setting
Worked as Certified Registerd Nurse Technician
CRNT in Cardiac Rehab
Salesperson Course

License for RE

Bricks & Sticks

Century 21Plus Course (additional 99 hours of CEUs)
Legislative Update

VIP Relocation Directors Course

Agency DREC Course

Sussex County Zoning Procedures
Property Condition, Lead Base Paint
Professional Standards Training

How to list, sell & Close

Quick Books Course

Successful Comm Skills for Women
Commercial Real Estate

New Homes Marketing

Fair Housing Course

Professional Stdns Training

Guide to Agency Relationships

1031-Tax Deferred Exchanges
Debate/Legislative Issues

1031 Tax Deferred Exchanges & Tax Laws
Fair Housing Course

Legislative Update

Quickbooks Pro Accounting
Real Estate Concepts
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1992
1992
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1993
1993
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1994
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1997

1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
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2000
2000
2001

2001
2001

Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y

Nominated by peers as REALTOR of the Year 2001

SCAOR
DAR

C-21
BMC
DTCC

St of DE
DRE CEC

Sussex County Association of REALTORS
Delaware Association of REALTORS

Century 21

Beebe Medical Center

Delaware Technical Community College

State of Delaware

Delaware Real Estate Continuing Education Credits



SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
DRE CEC
DTCC
DAR
DTCC
DREC
DREC
DREC
DREC
DREC

DREC
DRE CEC

SCAOR
DRE CEC
DRE CEC
SCAOR
DAR
DREC
DREC
SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
DREC
DREC
DREC
SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
DAR
SRES
ABR
GRI 501
RLI/Land
REM102
GRI 301
SRS
RLI/Land
RSPS
CRS201
GRI 401
SCAOR
DREC
SCAOR

Professional Stdns Training
Professional Stdns Training
Professional Stdns Training
Legislative Update-Mold Information
RE Brokers Course 99 hrs
Public Policy Govnmt Affairs
Real Estate Brokers Course
Property Appraising
Financing-Terms

Principal Financing
Investments | & I

Ethics

Regulatory Policies Subdivisions, Zoning, Deed Restrictions

Legislative Update Seminar

Professional Stdns Training

Sales Licensee Core Course

Landlord Tenant Code

Emerging Issues In Contract Law

Sales Licensee Core Course

New Homes Marketing

Practicing Licensees

NAR Ethics

Professional Standards Training
Professional Standards Training
Deferred Exchanges and Capital Gains Tax
Surviving New Fair Housing Testing
Land 101: Fundaments of Land Brokerage
Professional Standards Training

Septic Training

Real Estate Concepts

Fundaments of Commercial Real Estate
Home Inspection Report

Land 101; The Fundamentals of Land
Seniors Real Estate Specialist
Accredited Buyer Representitive
Professional Development

Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges

Intro to Managing Small Buisness Properties
Working With Buyers And Sellers

Seller Representitive Specialist

Land Investment Analysis

Resort & Second Home Mkt. C

Listing Strategies for the Rsdt. S
Becoming Techno Savvy

RLI/Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges

The Times are A'Changing

Legislative Update

2001
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2002
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2002
2002
2002
2002

2002
2003

2003
2003
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2007
2007

Nominated by peers as REALTOR of the Year 2003



SCAOR

DAR

SCAOR

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

Omega RE.
DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

SCAOR
SCAOR

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

SCAOR

KCAR

DAR

DAR

SCAOR

DAR

DAR

SCAOR
SCAOR

DAR

DAR

DREC

SCAOR
SCAOR
SCAOR
GALLO Wooding RE Group
GALLO Wooding RE Group
SCAOR

NAR Ethics
SCAOR

Ethics Module 3
Ethics Module 2
Ethics Module 4
DAR 5

DAR 1

SCAOR 2

Professional Standards Training
Tax Deferred Update

Legislative Update

RLI/Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges
Legislative Update Seminar *Update
Smart Growth

NAR ETHICS

Sales Person Core Course
Legislative Update

Real Estate Concepts
Legislative Update

GRI 401- Becoming Techno Savvy
CRS 111- Short Sales

DREC- Leg. Update

Hot Topics for Real Estate

DAR Annual Seminar

Legislate Update

Agent Core Course

NAR Ethics

Landlord Tenant Code
Understanding Credit Score
Comm. RE & Social Media
Module 2 Professionalism in RE
Module 3 RE Docs

Module 5 Legislative Issues
Module 7 Listings by the Dozen
Module 1 Agency & Fair Housing
Module 4 Office Management
Module 6 Investing in AE
Module 5 DUCIOA

Prop stds

3 RE Documents

5 DREC Annual Sem.

Module 1 Agency & Fair Housing
6 Whats It Worth

Green 101

7 Environmental Issues

Flood Ins & Ches. W.1.S

5or 7 CFPB ERA

Ethics Module 2

4 Management

RE Docs

Prof Process Grievance Arbitration
RESPA Rule 8

Whats New In Sellers Disc
Agency & Fair Housing

Ethics

2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
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2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
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2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017



SCAOR 6
SCAOR 7
Gallo MOD
SCAOR 7
Module 3

RSPS

RSPS

Rentals Prof Enhancement
Home Inspections 101

RE Docs

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018



