Continuing Education From College Credits to Real Estate Credits for Sandra Lee Ware

School/Agency	Course Title	Year Completed		Notes
DTCC	Anatomy & Physiology I		1991	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	Chemistry for Health Services		1991	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	College Reading & Study skills		1991	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	Substance Abuse & Pregnancy		1991	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	The Affected Neonate		1991	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	Nutrition & Diet Therapy		1992	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	Sociology I		1992	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	Anatomy & Physiology II		1992	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
DTCC	General Microbiology		1992	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Beebe S of Nursing	Anatomy & Physiology III		1993	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Beebe S of Nursing	Nursing Care of Adults		1993	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Beebe S of Nursing	Nursing Care of Adults II		1993	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
Beebe S of Nursing	Clinical Care in hospital setting		1994	Associates Degree in Nursing Courses - Y
BMC	Worked as Certified Registerd Nurse Technician		1994	
BMC	CRNT in Cardiac Rehab		1994	
Long & Foster Inst of Real Estate	Salesperson Course		1996	
St of DE Div of Professional Regulation	License for RE		1997	
St of DE	Bricks & Sticks		1997	
C-21 Headquarters-Princeton, NJ	Century 21Plus Course (additional 99 hours of CEUs)		1997	
St of DE	Legislative Update		1997	
C-21	VIP Relocation Directors Course		1997	
SCAOR	Agency DREC Course		1998	
DTCC	Sussex County Zoning Procedures		1998	
DTCC	Property Condition, Lead Base Paint		1998	
SCAOR	Professional Standards Training		1998	
DRE CEC	How to list, sell & Close		1999	
Lank Johnson & Tull C.P.A.	Quick Books Course		1999	
Fred Pryor Seminars	Successful Comm Skills for Women		1999	
SCAOR	Commercial Real Estate		1999	
DREC	New Homes Marketing		1999	
SCAOR	Fair Housing Course		2000	
SCAOR	Professional Stdns Training		2000	
SCAOR	Guide to Agency Relationships		2000	
Asset Preservaton Inc	1031-Tax Deferred Exchanges		2000	
DAR	Debate/Legislative Issues		2000	
DREC	1031 Tax Deferred Exchanges & Tax Laws		2000	
SCAOR	Fair Housing Course		2000	
SCAOR	Legislative Update		2001	
DTCC	Quickbooks Pro Accounting		2001	Nominated by peers as REALTOR of the Year 2001
DRE CEC	Real Estate Concepts		2001	
			_501	

Legend			
Abr	Definition		
SCAOR	Sussex County Association of REALTORS		
DAR	Delaware Association of REALTORS		
C-21	Century 21		
BMC	Beebe Medical Center		
DTCC	Delaware Technical Community College		
St of DE	State of Delaware		
DRE CEC	Delaware Real Estate Continuing Education Credits		

00100		
SCAOR	Professional Stdns Training	2001
SCAOR	Professional Stdns Training	2001
SCAOR	Professional Stdns Training	2002
DRE CEC	Legislative Update-Mold Information	2002
DTCC	RE Brokers Course 99 hrs	2002
DAR	Public Policy Govnmt Affairs	2002
DTCC	Real Estate Brokers Course	2002
DREC	Property Appraising	2002
DREC	Financing-Terms	2002
DREC	Principal Financing	2002
	·	
DREC	Investments I & II	2002
DREC	Ethics	2002
DREC	Regulatory Policies Subdivisions, Zoning, Deed Restrictions	2002
DRE CEC	Legislative Update Seminar	2003
SCAOR	Professional Stdns Training	2003 Nominated by peers as REALTOR of the Year 2003
DRE CEC	Sales Licensee Core Course	2003
DRE CEC	Landlord Tenant Code	2003
SCAOR		2003
	Emerging Issues In Contract Law	
DAR	Sales Licensee Core Course	2003
DREC	New Homes Marketing	2004
DREC	Practicing Licensees	2004
SCAOR	NAR Ethics	2004
SCAOR	Professional Standards Training	2004
SCAOR	Professional Standards Training	2005
DREC	Deferred Exchanges and Capital Gains Tax	2005
DREC	Surviving New Fair Housing Testing	2005
DREC	Land 101: Fundaments of Land Brokerage	2006
SCAOR	Professional Standards Training	2006
SCAOR	Septic Training	2006
SCAOR	Real Estate Concepts	2006
SCAOR	Fundaments of Commercial Real Estate	2006
SCAOR		2006
	Home Inspection Report	
DAR	Land 101; The Fundamentals of Land	2006
SRES	Seniors Real Estate Specialist	2007
ABR	Accredited Buyer Representitive	2007
GRI 501	Professional Development	2007
RLI/Land	Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges	2007
REM102	Intro to Managing Small Buisness Properties	2007
GRI 301	Working With Buyers And Sellers	2007
SRS	Seller Representitive Specialist	2007
RLI/Land	Land Investment Analysis	2007
RSPS	Resort & Second Home Mkt. C	2007
CRS201	Listing Strategies for the Rsdt. S	2007
GRI 401	Becoming Techno Savvy	2007
SCAOR	RLI/Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges	2007
DREC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2007
	The Times are A'Changing	
SCAOR	Legislative Update	2007

SCAOR	Professional Standards Training	2007
DAR	Tax Deferred Update	2007
SCAOR	Legislative Update	2007
DAR	RLI/Tax Deferred 1031 Exchanges	2007
DAR	Legislative Update Seminar *Update	2008
DAR	Smart Growth	2008
DAR	NAR ETHICS	2008
Omega RE.	Sales Person Core Course	2008
DAR	Legislative Update	2009
DAR	Real Estate Concepts	2009
DAR	Legislative Update	2009
DAR	GRI 401- Becoming Techno Savvy	2009
SCAOR	CRS 111- Short Sales	2009
SCAOR	DREC- Leg. Update	2009
DAR	Hot Topics for Real Estate	2010
DAR	DAR Annual Seminar	2010
DAR		2010
	Legislate Update	
DAR	Agent Core Course	2010
DAR	NAR Ethics	2010
DAR	Landlord Tenant Code	2010
DAR	Understanding Credit Score	2010
SCAOR	Comm. RE & Social Media	2010
KCAR	Module 2 Professionalism in RE	2012
DAR	Module 3 RE Docs	2012
DAR	Module 5 Legislative Issues	2012
SCAOR	Module 7 Listings by the Dozen	2012
DAR	Module 1 Agency & Fair Housing	2013
DAR		
	Module 4 Office Management	2013
SCAOR	Module 6 Investing in AE	2013
SCAOR	Module 5 DUCIOA	2013
DAR	Prop stds	2014
DAR	3 RE Documents	2014
DREC	5 DREC Annual Sem.	2014
SCAOR	Module 1 Agency & Fair Housing	2015
SCAOR	6 Whats It Worth	2015
SCAOR	Green 101	2015
GALLO Wooding RE Group	7 Environmental Issues	2015
GALLO Wooding RE Group	Flood Ins & Ches. W.I.S	2015
		2015
SCAOR	5 or 7 CFPB ERA	
NAR Ethics	Ethics Module 2	2016
SCAOR	4 Management	2016
Ethics Module 3	RE Docs	2016
Ethics Module 2	Prof Process Grievance Arbitration	2017
Ethics Module 4	RESPA Rule 8	2017
DAR 5	Whats New In Sellers Disc	2017
DAR 1	Agency & Fair Housing	2017
SCAOR 2	Ethics	2017
		=

SCAOR 6	RSPS	2018
SCAOR 7	RSPS	2018
Gallo MOD	Rentals Prof Enhancement	2018
SCAOR 7	Home Inspections 101	2018
Module 3	RE Docs	2018